
Lifeline Peer Project
Regional Coordinators

Region 7
Lincoln Coffman
901-289-9706
lcoffman@memphis
prevention.org
Memphis Area
Prevention Coalition

Region 6s
Dianne Sherrod
dianne@jmprevent.org
731-694-3161

Jackson Madison 
Prevention Coalition

Region 5s
Allen Burnette
931-308-7689
allen.b.burnette@gmail.com 
Franklin County Prevention 
Coalition

Region 3s
Deonte Grimes
423-355-6544
deonte.grimes@
hccoalition.org

Hamilton County Coalition

Region 2
Davis Rhea
865-314-5587  
drhea@metrodrug.org 

Metro Drug Coalition

Region 6n Hybrid
Lauderdale, Lake
Brannon Powell
731-223-2755
brannonpowell@
yahoo.com
Obion County 
Prevention Coalition

Region 6s Hybrid
Hardeman, McNairy
Sarah Mayes
731-694-2544 
sarah@jmprevent.org
Jackson Madison 
Prevention Coalition

Region 5s Hybrid
Wayne, Perry
Ginger Wells
731-803-3077  
gwells@lawcotn.org
Lawrence County 
Substance Abuse 
Prevention Coalition

Region 3n Hybrid
Clay, Jackson
Colby Lane
615-486-1061 
Clanerops3n@
gmail.com 
Smith County Drug 
Prevention Coalition

Region 3s Hybrid
Grundy, Bledsoe, 
Rhea
Dave Hodges
931-709-1161 
Davidchodges@
gmail.com
Hamilton Co. Coalition

Region 2n Hybrid
Scott, Pickett, Hancock,
Fentress, Morgan
Randall Burge
423-215-1933 
randallbyrge21981
@gmail.com
STAND Coalition

Region 1n Hybrid
Cocke, Hancock
Amber Thomas
865-507-0353
amberthomas@
seviercountytn.gov 
Sevier County 
C.A.R.E.S.

Program Director
Monty Burks
615-308-3163
monty.burks@tn.gov

Region 6n
Chris Smith
731-244-1449
chris@martinhousing.org

Weakley County 
Prevention Coalition

Region 5n
Will Taylor
615-203-9066
wtaylor@pc4s.org 

Prevention Coalition
for Success

Region 4
Kirk Johnson
615-715-1017
kirk@npponline.org

Nashville Prevention 
Partnership

Region 3n
Nathan Payne
865-266-9764
lifelineoftennessee
@gmail.com 

Power of Putnam

Region 1
Jason Abernathy
423-384-6150
jason@insight
alliance.org

Insight Alliance


